
 

   

  

  

 

  

  

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

   

   

  

  

   

  

    

  

   

  
 

 

 

    

  
   

 

     

 

 

VISUAL CUYAHOGA  COUNTY  DAMPER  INSPECTION REPORT 

Date of Inspection Exterior Picture of Damper 
2022-09-15 

Facility Location 
Public Works 

Damper Location 
Electrical room 

Inspector Name 
Julie Gue 

Damper I.D. # 
PW AC1-S1 

Damper Type 
Vertical Fire Damper 

Damper Size 
12x10 

Damper Manufacturer 
Ruskin 

Damper Model # 
IBD2 

Fusible Link Temperature 
165 Degrees 

Access Door Size 
Open 

Pass / Fail / Abandoned 
Pass 

Comments / Corrections 
None 

Interior Picture of Damper 

Picture of Damper I.D. Label 



 

 

 

  

 

   

      

 

Fire / Smoke / Fire & Smoke Damper 

Composite Inspection Report 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

FD/SD/FSD I.D.# Size Manufacturer Model Visual Functional Comments 

FD PW AC1-S1 12x10 Ruskin IBD2 Pass N/A None 

FD PW TA-1 18x12 Ruskin IBD2 Pass N/A None 

FD PW TA-2 16x16 Ruskin IBD2 Pass N/A None 

Inspector: Julie Gue/ Dan Tulcewicz SA = Supply Air FD = Fire Damper 

Inspection Dates: 15-Sep-23 RA = Return Air SD = Smoke Damper 

Facility: Public Works EA = Exhaust Air FSD = Fire Smoke Damper 



 

 

 

  
 
 

    
    
 

  
                       

                 
                 
 

  
 

                     
 

 
 

     
     

  
      

  
 
 

                     
  

   
   

 
  

  
   

  

Report Date: March 30, 2023 

Project: Cuyahoga County 
Public Works 

Inspector(s): 
Julianne Gue, Certified Technician 
Dan Tulcewicz, Certified Technician 

Inspection and Test Date(s): 

September 15, 2022 

Duct Fabricators, Inc. “Fire Safety Division” visually inspected Four 
Dampers for proper installation. The exterior and interior of each 
damper was photographed to confirm that the dampers were free of 
any obstructions or modifications. 
Preventative maintenance was performed to enhance the longevity 
and reliability of the damper. 

NOTES:  NFPA 80 and NFPA 105 require newly installed dampers to 
be inspected and tested one year after initial installation. 
Thereafter, dampers located in patient care facilities are to be 
inspected and tested every six years. 

Additionally, the information contained herein verified whether 
the dampers were functional at the time of testing. This 
verification process does not represent any form of a guarantee 
that the dampers will properly perform in the future. 



 

   

  

  

 

  

  

   

  

  

  

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

   

   

  

  

   

  

    

  

   

  
 

 

 

    

  
   

 

     

 

 

VISUAL CUYAHOGA  COUNTY  DAMPER  INSPECTION REPORT 

Date of Inspection Exterior Picture of Damper 
2022-09-15 

Facility Location 
Public Works 

Damper Location 
Electrical room 

Inspector Name 
Julie Gue 

Damper I.D. # 
PW TA 1 

Damper Type 
Vertical Fire Damper 

Damper Size 
18x12 

Damper Manufacturer 
Ruskin 

Damper Model # 
IBD2 

Fusible Link Temperature 
165 Degrees 

Access Door Size 
Open 

Pass / Fail / Abandoned 
Pass 

Comments / Corrections 
None 

Interior Picture of Damper 

Picture of Damper I.D. Label 



 

   

  

  

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

   

   

  

  

   

  

    

  

   

  
 

 

 

    

  
   

 

     

VISUAL CUYAHOGA  COUNTY  DAMPER  INSPECTION REPORT 

Date of Inspection 
2022-09-15 

Facility Location 
Public Works 

Damper Location 
Office 

Inspector Name 
Julie Gue 

Damper I.D. # 
PW TA 2 

Damper Type 
Vertical Fire Damper 

Damper Size 
16x16 

Damper Manufacturer 
Ruskin 

Damper Model # 
IBD2 

Fusible Link Temperature 
165 Degrees 

Access Door Size 
Grille access 

Pass / Fail / Abandoned 
Pass 

Comments / Corrections 
None 

Interior Picture of Damper 

Picture of Damper I.D. Label 

Exterior Picture of Damper 



 

 


